The Bharat Scouts and Guides

National Headquarters

Address: Lakshmi MazumdarBhawan, 16, M. G. Marg, I. P. Estate, New Delhi-110002

Website:www.bsgindia.orgEmail Id: info@bsgindia.org Phones:+91-11-23370724,23378667

Tο All the State Secretaries, State Associations of The Bharat Scouts and Guides,



Circular No.: 70 / 2020 Date : 02nd June, 2020

INDIAN UNION

SUB: SUBMISSION OF ANNUAL CENSUS FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2019-2020.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Greeting from the Bharat Scouts and Guides National Headquarters!

The financial year 2019-2020 has come to an end and it's time to submit your census for the year 2019-2020. The consolidation of the data needs to be presented to the upcoming meetings and it has to be further processed at the global level i.e. World Association of Girl Guides and Girl scouts (WAGGGS) & World Organisation of Scout Movement (WOSM).

You are requested to provide the data in the attached form or google form https://forms.gle/KdXnL4K4Qmee9fCV9 latest by 15th June, 2020.

In case of any amendment in the number of censes provided on 15th June, 2020, the revised document may be sent latest by 30th June, 2020.

The membership of Lady Cub Master and Lady Scout Master to be mentioned separately as their membership is affiliated to WOSM.

Stay Safe.

Thanking you,

Yours Sincerely,

(RAJ KUMAR KAUSHIK) **DIRECTOR**

Encl.: Performa of Annual Census

- 1. All the NHQ Office Bearers of the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters.
- 2. Chairman/Secretary, Railway Scout and Guide Board, Rail Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 3. The Commissioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 18 Institutional Area, Shahid Jeet Singh Marg, New Delhi - 110016.
- 4. The Commissioner, Novadaya Vidyalaya Samiti, Institutional Area, B-15, Sector 62, Noida-201309. Uttar Pradesh.
- 5. All the District Secretaries, District Association of Dammam, Riyad, Muscut and Jamiat Youth Club with a request to take necessary action.